o 0 NN At R W

e
W N = O

S N e
[—2A -2~ BN - N7, I N

NN
SHEURR

W W W W W N

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approval of the FY/08 Education Department - One Stop Division Budget Amendment #1)

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

RESOLUTION NO. 8-126

the Tohono O’odham Nation’s Education Department— One Stop Division PY 07 /FY 08
Budget was developed and funded from the Department of Economic Security - State
of Arizona Workforce Investment Act (WIA) Title 1-B through projected allocation
effective July 01, 2007, and ending June 30, 2009 in the amount of $212,750.00; and
the PY 07 / FY 08 Education Department — One Stop Division Budget was approved
through Tohono O'odham Legislative Council Resolution No. 07-401; and

the Department of Economic Security - State of Arizona has released afinalallocation
figure to the Education Department - One Stop Division in the amount 0£$279,901.00;
and

the Education Department - One Stop Division and the Grants & Contracts office has
identified the final allocation amount as a total increase of $67,151.00 to five (5)
program budgets and requests to amend these budgets as identified in the following

table and per attached budgets:

Acct. # Program Original Final New
12-1275 PY 2007 ACP 5,525.00 1,668.00 7,193.00
. 12-1276 | PY 2007 Youth 108,566.00 30,602.00 139,168.00
12-1277 | PY 2007 Adult Admin 17,418.00 5,252.00 22,670.00
12-1278 ¥Y 2008 Adult Program 77,428.00 28,724.00 106,152.00
12-1279 FY 2008 Adult Admin 3.813.00 905.00 4,718.00
Total 212,750.00 67,151.00 279,901.00

the Education Department ~ One Stop Division Budget Amendment No. 01 also adds
new line items to these five (5) budgets; and

the Education Department - One Stop Division Budget Amendment No. 01 was
reviewed bythe Human Resources Development Committee andthe Budget & Finance

Commiittee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council does hereby

approve and authorize the expenditure of the FY 2008 Education Department - One

Stop Division Budget Amendment No. 1 to increase five (5) budgets from an original




oIk W N =

RESOLUTION NO. 08-126
(Approval of the FY/08 Education Department - One Stop Division Budget Amendment #1)
Page 2 o0f3
total 0£$212,750.00 by $67,151.00 to a final allocation 0 $279,901.00, as identified in

the following table and per attached budgets.

| Acct. # Program Original Final New
E12-1275 PY 2007 ACP 5,525.00 1,668.00 7,193.00
12-1276 | PY 2007 Youth 108,566.00 30,602.00 139,168.00
12-1277 | PY 2007 Adult Admin 17,418.00 5,252.00 22,670.00
12-1278 FY 2008 Adult Program 77,428.00 28,724.00 106,152.00
12-1279 FY 2008 Adult Admin 3,813.00 905.00 4,718.00
Total 212,750.00 67,151.00 279,901.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council approves the addition
of new line items to the FY 2008 Education Department - One Stop Division budgets
under account: 12-1275, 12-1277-860 and 12-1278 line items: 630, 650, 660, 720, 721,
771,810, 812, and 860.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council that the Tohono O'odham
Nation’s Officials, to wit; the Chairman and any official appointed designee is hereby
authorized to expend the bndget, provided however, that any amendment affecting
the funding or funding levels of this budget shall>be submitted for further prior
approval by this Council.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O’odham Legislative Councilon the13™. Day
of MARCH, 2008 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 2,534.5 FOR; -0-
AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and [07] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by
Section 1(d)(2) & (f) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by the
Tohono 0’'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June
18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Veifon M. Jose, Legislative Chairidas’

/7 dayof AectA_ 2008




OISR W=

BB B R R W W W W W W W W W W NN N e e el e e el ek el el e
B W= OV EWN OO LEAWNEROWVWO-IAAWU A& WN M~

o
A N

RESOLUTION NO. 08-126
(Approval of the FY/08 Education Department - One Stop Division Budget Amendment #1)
Page3 of 3

ATTEST:

AN /M&/Mn/ﬂ S‘(ﬁ/r’/c/a /ﬂw

Lucille Lopez, Acting Legislative Secretary
Ao
/3 day ot “Flach , 2008.

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the Tohono 0'Odham
Nation on the_ /9 YA day of N artibh , 2008 at ﬁ L &2 7 o'clock, Y M,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become effective
upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

?WM ey

Verlon M. Jose, Legislative Chgrmz

[?(] APPROVED on the ? ( day of /')O/V\/(’v ,2008

[ ] DISAPPROVED at 3 ﬂ\ o'clock, ( M.

/)\1( MV

NED NORRIS, JR., ¢HATRMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the / (/ day of

%‘//WM// , 2008, at /4,51 o'clock, é M.

du%/lﬂ/)

Lucille Lopez, ActingTeg{slative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO._08-126

ACTION: APPROVAL OF THE FY/08 EDUCATION DEPARTMENT - ONE STOP DIVISION BUDGET AMENDMENT #1

MOVED: COUNCILMAN TIMOTHY JOAQUIN SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON

DATE: MARCH 13, 2008
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES YOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 158.45 X
316.9 (Roberta Harvey)
‘ 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE X X
(Vernon Smith) 158.45
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 132.40 X
2648 | ( ) X
2. VERLON M. JOSE 132.40
( )
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 113.95 X
227.9 (Louis L. Johnson)
* 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL X
( ) 113.95
GU VO 1. GRACE MANUEL 99.60 X
199.2 | ¢ ) X x
2. MICHAEL FLORES 99.60
( )
HICKIWAN 1. MICHELLE ORTEGA 86.00 X
1720 | ¢ ) X :
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 86.00 X
( )
PISINEMO 1. CHESTER ANTONE 91.20 X X
182.4 | ¢ ) X
2. GERALD FAYUANT 91.20
( )
SAN LUCY 1. LORRAINE EILER 90.55 X X
1811 | ¢ ) X
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 90.55
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 98.25 X X
196 5 (Adam P. Andrews)
" | 2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 08.25 X
(Eileen A. Estrada-Lopez) )
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 77.30 X
154.6 (Fredrick Jose)
* 2. PHYLLIS CACHORA X
(Agnes Joaquiny 71.30
SELLS 1.KIMBERLY LISTO 222.35 X
( )
444.7 2.EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL X
( ) 222.35
SIF OIDAK | 1. WAVALENE ROMERO 07.20 X X
194.4 2 I£/IARY LOP}SZ X
’ ( ) 97.20
TOTAL 2,534.5 | 2,534.5 -0- 0- [07]

**PASSED VOTES




